IS—Y Ty

F B-V41 A | PARTS BOOK

BeEE 1 AEF —N—0Oy T3V
ULTRA HIGH SPEED SINGLE NEEDLE OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE




BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD. NAGOYA JAPAN
FB"'V41A‘ VDO g — 14k Specifications

/SN [

L ] {X4%BA#A  Detail of specifications

$EE /Devices

# titeh.fo
1 EEHEHIHFY) - 2FK%
Single needle over-edge chain stitch, 2-threads
1 &EHEHFY - 3FkSH

:| Single needle over-edge chain stitch, 2-threads

B applications
HeEELs / Plain seaming
#8351 /Blind-hemming @
#—3 - | Serging

H—1U % /Curing

U 7BV [/ Ruflling

F—7{H3 / Taping

1 E {0 ZERY) [ Rufiling with piping
Ny &y [Back tacking

H—F 7z 4 Mt ! Attaching curtain weight

A& 25— F [ Standard lift
A Y7 b/ Highlift
| 81U T b/ Extra high lift

25/ Fr T FdY
2-row / with chain land
B FT L EHY
3-row / with chain land
25/ Fz 2 KL
2-row / without chain land
3F A Fx S KL
2| 3-row / without chain land

HE4~5E1) / Extra light — light materials
4 ~h[E4) / Light — medium materials
E4)~E4D / Medium — heavy materials
[E4~#EE4) / Heavy —Extra heavy materials
$E[E4) / Extra heavy materials
ISF—="y b /Bulky knit
| BE/F—= b [Exira heavy bulky knit

@ 535/, Spe ©) Jppe
23 / Standard SEA X/ Flat knife
@) 3 [ Small type B A R [ Angle knife
V7 bF x—> /Softchain £ A ZGEIE / Angle knife, wide
S| 34— Ny Y% v | Semiauto backtack X 2T [ Angle knife, wave shape

B A ZEEEF | Angle knife, wave shape

P F o]

§Hia 7 Needle gatg
1 Z&t / Single needle

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

——




s W

IS—=Y Ty ZHRBICELT

L 20K, ZOAORE (EEROBASATVWIHERERR) ICHMENT

WAHDERALTL—RDPBUFMITISATVWEII L DEHDHDTT,
ZOXIE. 1998FE1MBADF—RICEITVWTER SR EZHDT T,

WAL FELE LICHHETEINIBEFHNET,

BE— REXXEE-TVWAIBER. F— VBR—ERMA34AN-I)THH
RTF&EW,

5 X
A B e 1
B. BRBIEARE R ... it 5
G SHBBIR .ttt eee e 7
IR 5L S 9
EEUME ... SUTURUUURRPR 13
G. EXA R T A REE i 17
H. EIV—=SBE i 19
TR —=1SEMRE e, PO 21
T v v 1 23
VI a1 25
N BB oottt 27
- 1] N 29
Q.EBNHUERBEFE ..o 29
R. S 7T —BEER ... iiieeeieneaeans 31
AT A DR 1 2 37
2 BRI R .. e 39
Ga. = U —EE ... ittt 43
Wa, BT AL e e e 46
=] [P 47

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



il

U M wN
D A

Notes for using this parts book

. Thisbook is applicable to sewing machines which have the same plate number

as shown on the cover of this book (or correction sheet).

This book was prepared based on information available in November 1998,
Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by adotted line {____t.

If the symbol 3 is found in the “Parts No.” column, refer to the different parts
list on page 43-45.

CONTENTS

A. Machinebody .............oiiiiii 1

B. Crankshaftmechanism ............................ 5

C. Needle barmechanism ............................ 7

D. Presser foot mechanism .......................... 9
E. Feed mechanism .......... i, 13
G. Knifemachanism ............. ... ... .. ... ..... 17
H. Overloopermechanism ........................... 19
J. Underloopermechanism ......................... 21
L. Lubrication .......... i 23
M. Threadtension ...........c.coovoiunennon.. .. e 25
N. Blind hemming attachment ....................... 27
P.Needlecooler ..........coiiiiiiiininnnnan... 29
Q. Sergingattachment .............................. 29
R. Ruffling attachment .............................. 31
S. Back-tacking ......... .., 37
Z. ACCESSOMI®S .ottt e e e e 39
Ga. Gaugepartslist ...ttt 43
Wa. Warning labels ...... ettt 46
INDEX .ot e e a7

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . B34 / Machine body

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-V4A-052



A . E£{KE8% / Machine body

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Eoxdq NAME OF PARTS

2 520305001 1|2 7h1K~ TOP COVER
3 $02606000 EVELD S &4 OIL GAUGE WINDOW
4 062401212 4|+ ~38x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
5 $20306000 tinvse PACKING
7 523337009 1|dat185 RUBBER CAP, 18.5
8 $39607001 1ivy AL HhI— FRAME SIDE COVER
9 062400812 5|+ ~2aaxs SCREWV, PAN M4X8
10 520345009 1|Tae1a RUBBER CAP, 14
1 $20309101 Hxet8nit- FACE PLATE COVER
12 060400612 21l1¢1 >~ Fmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
13 520310001 HEXAE =15, At ] COVER FOR FEED MEECHANISM, B
14 520311000 AV E 22 PACKING
15 060400812 6]/<1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
16 $23367001 1|7 7rh1i- FAN COVER
17 060400812 21751 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
18 061400812 1145 amaxs SCREW, FLAT M4X8
19 520878000 1|daE>53 RUBBER CAP, 5.3
20 520313000 HEE S IA FEED BAR COVER

A $20314000 AV E PACKING
2 062401012 61 ~2Maxi0 SCREW, PAN M4X10
23 539564021 1|9FHnit~ INSIDE COVER
24 $44536000 MCE IAIAVE 3 | PACKING, INSIDE COVER
25-1 060401012 3|/<1 > FMax10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
25-2 523616101 1] 2 2 v ax10 SCREW, M4X10
25-3 $44535001 181> FMaXgy —Jib SCREW, BIND M4X8 SEAL
26 061400812 1195 amaxs SCREW, FLAT M4X8
27 $39611001 M EE S FALTR 2] FRONT COVER ASSY, L
27-1 $39612001 1| Hhit—L ) FRONT COVER, L
27-2 $39613001 S+ JACR -T2/ FRONT COVER HINGE SHAFT
27-3 520319001 HEZ+ AL S 34 FRONT COVER HINGE
27-4 012400432 2|FPFEF4axa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
27-5 520320101 1wz Hs=F bwi FRONT COVER STOPPER
27-6 $20321001 IEE T IALTAY S FRONT COVER SPRING
27-7 060400612 1754 > K maxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
27-8 $20327101 1|wzhK—-bALZ STOPPER PLATE, FRONT COVER
279 060400612 1|75 > KMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
28 060401412 3751 > FMax14 SCREW, BIND M4X14
29 520323101 1wz h/5=5 FRONT COVER, S

30 062400612 21+ ~2aM4X6 SCREW, PAN M4X6

31 012400832 1|7+E34axs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
32 012400432 1|7+ ES4axa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) MaX4
33 520324101 1wz HIS=-LPoF 1 FRONT COVER GUIDE, L
34 060400612 2151 > KMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
35 $20325001 HNezhis—ra128% PLATE SPRING
36 060400612 1751 > FMax6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
37 $20328001 1lyax7FL-+ CLOTH PLATE
39 520330100 1|lyaxFL~- b HIhI— CLOTH PLATE SUPPORT COLLAR
40 520331001 1levrns-73 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
40-1 012400432 1|7+ 34axa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
42 012400632 1|7+ ES4X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4Xe
43 $20334000 1fv0x7FL=bo2% CLOTH PLATE (LOWER)
44 118770001 I AVE 32 PACKING
45 025040132 4les¥Hizana WASHER, PLAINS 4
46 | 060400612 1]7¢1 > FMmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
47 060401012 31751 > FMax10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
48 520412000 2|Tae37 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
49 $39625151 HWr7OXTL—brACRIF SPRING, PLATE
50 060400612 21s51 ¥ KMaxs SCREW, BIND M4Xb
51 156482000 1|le>a CAP, 4

878-V4A-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . B3R / Machine body

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-V4A-052




A . E4FEIR / Machine body

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC *

REF.NO. CODE _|Q'Ty £ A1 NAME OF PARTS R
52 062401212 |  1[r~3ax12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
53 021400212 | 1|eya+v ba NUT, 2 M4
54 047602042 | 1|27Y>7E6x20 PIN, SPRING ROLL 6X10
55 520412000 | 1|F4t>37 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
58 $39626021 | 1{4B2FL-FXIPoFA CLOTH GUIDE
59 060400612 |  2|/S1 > KMmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
60 060400512 |  1]/54 > Fnmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X5
61 520338200 | 177377 OILPAN
62 520339000 | 1|/vv#> PACKING
63 523350001 | 4|rrs1oray MACHINE BODY LEG
64 017501212 |  4|#x ksxi2 BOLT, M5X12
65 523351001 |  4[##% WASHER
66 S00075000 | 1|7 1#-F EYE GUARD
67 060350812 |  2[/S1> Kasxe SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
68 025350332 | 2|{ES¥H&%13sS WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5
69 520340001 | 1|74 #-F#4IA% EYE GUARD SUPPORT PLATE
70 520342001 | 1|5>xva SHOULDER SCREW, M4
A7 146598001 |  1|/cx¥ 4% WASHER, SPRING
72 025050132 | 1|e5¥#2v395 WASHER, PLAINS5 -
.73 $30517101 | 5|+~ —w6x10 SCREW, PAN MBX 10 SEAL
74 520344009 | 1|TLt16 RUBBER CAP, 16
75 520345009 | 1|Tat1a RUBBER CAP, 14
77 081008070 | 1oy > 7e9 ORING, P9
78 154841001 | 1[Fat>168 RUBBER CAP, 16.8
79 $23357001 | 1|y #3110 SCREW, M10
80 $20346000 | 1|NUFEITTSY Y NEEDLE BAR OIL RESERVOIR
81 062401612 |  1|#~aMmax16 SCREW, PAN M4X16
82 520878000 | 1|F4t>s3 RUBBER CAP, 5.3
8a | 507477009 | 1|davzy RUBBER RING
"""""""" BT “[<FOR"3THREADS > T
92 $25179001 | 1| bF ey 2 L5 <A THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL (A)
<zE%E> <FOR"2THREADS">
92 | 525180001 [ 1|« b rAs ey 25N THREADING DIAGRAM LABEL (B)
94 SA4821001 | T|efvoyis~n | [CABEL, CLEANING ] T
97 $43453001 | 1|7<nZa9n>295~N LABEL, CLEANING FILTER
878-V4A-052




B . ERBh&#BI{% / Driving shaft mechanism

878-V4A-103

From the Library of Superior SQWiUQ_ Machine & Supply LLC




B . BRENEHESIR / Crankshaft mechanism

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELAd NAME OF PARTS RV
<2 4—-E,n1UT7 B> |<FORSTANDARD & HIGH-LIFT>
1 $46921001 17 k9T v0xPv% CRANKSHAFT, O W/SCREW
<BNTVILA> <FOR EXTRA HIGH-LIFT>
L 546922001 | 1|7 Ky yopayyx | CRANKSHAFT PW/SCREW _______________|
1-1 §25530001 1|7P+o# 225X SET SCREW, SOCKET M2.5X14
3 $39629021 1IxX7PYLTT48 BEARIG CAP
4 081031870 1oy %8315 O RING S31.5
5 062400812 2|+ ~aaxs SCREW, PAN M4X8
6 061400812 1[4 amaxs SCREW, FLAT M4X8
7 072600000 1|12 %% % 46000 BALL BEARING, 6000
10 $39630000 1 7K TFaian CRANK SHAFT BUSH
11 $20356001 1|eSH¥H %10 WASHER, PLAIN 10
12 155559001 tHesy¥hiz WASHER, PLAIN ~
13 5463900001 H=YagpoFrELTYY D-CHAIN STITCH THR.
14 048400242 1| FXTF+I 90480 RETAINING RING, C40
15 076203000 1\& 7T 7746203 BALL BEARING, 6203
16 $27868001 118759976203V BALL BEARING, 6203V
17 S20361001 1|+3 1% SPRING, WAVE
18 $20362151 WA LEXEES ) CRANK SHAFT OIL REJECTOR
20 $39631000 1INFPYLTFHT | BEARING PRESSER
121 $20353000 1lovs s ORING
22 062401012 3|#+~amax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
23 $20366000 1177 FAN
24 $39565101 1{7-=Y PULLEY
25 012060632 2|PFES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
27 028060242 1R Y Hx2-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6 '
28 018062532 1|7 FH M FEX2S BOLT, SOCKET MeX25
30 $20357000 1|=Yadghansdohii—- CHAIN STITCH ECCENTRIC COVER

878-V4A-103

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C. $+#B34% / Needle bar mechanism

878-V4A-118

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C . $1#5E8{% / Needle bar mechanism

REF.NO. CODE [quv POrY; NAME OF PARTS rRVY
<22L4-FA> <FOR STANDARD >
1 $46928001 11nYs52909YF23s N-DRIVING CRANK ROD ASSY, S
<N{YTLA> <FOR HIGH-LIFT>
1 $46931001 thysseonvEsin N-DRIVING CRANK ROD ASSY, H
<ENTUTLA> < FOR EXTRA HIGH-LIFT >
LI— 546932001 | _1lnv75>oavkzse N -DRIVING CRNKRODASSY,E_____________|
1-1-1 018401622 |  2|7F# M Faxie BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 523342001 1|7+ rHUaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
1-3-1 017061612 1|4 F6X16 BOLT, M6X16
1-3-2 118735002 1|¥H% WASHER
2 539644021 1|nusyign NEEDLE SHAFT BUSH, L
3 539645021 1y ssxanr NEEDLE SHAFT BUSH, R
4 $39646021 1|lnusy NEEDLE SHAFT
5 539647000 | 1[|¥# 2 WASHER
6 146293001 1]k 2710 RETAINING RING, E10
7 $20386101 Hnugyasss NEEDLE BAR CLAMP ASSY
7-1 523342001 2|7+ HUaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
7-2 546899001 1| H 2V % FI FEX16 BOLT, (S/P WASHER) M6X16
7-3 062350812 1|3-~23.5x8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
14 520391001 1 an—1 SPACER
17-5 §20392000 | 2|7TAn b FELT
7-6 1 155162001 1|z~—t SPACER
8 520393101 HIVELD NEEDLE BAR
9 $39648021 1|nukS 220D NEEDLE BARBUSH, D
10 $39571021 1nyES 220U NEEDLE BARBUSH, U
1 104450101 1Tates RUBBER CAP, 8
12 520396001 VI ZTH NEEDLE CLAMP ASSY
12-1 146427001 1|PF 223182 %3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
13 * 113211 pOX27 NEEDLE, DCX27
14 $39649021 IVEEE ST B NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT BRACKET
15 018062532 | 2|7F kN Fex2s BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
16-1 539650051 HBVEE L L L 1 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F
17 062401012 |  2|3-~amax1o SCREW, PAN M4X10
18 520413051 Hnuse4gT 15894 SUPPORT, B N-PLATE SUPPORT
19 062400612 | 2|>~2maxe SCREW, PAN M4X6
20 $20414001 1Ny 18491428 NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT PLATE (B)
21 523418002 | 2|y 2%vaxs SCREW, M4X5
22 $20415101 1M Eonys s VIOVABLE NEEDLE GUARD
(23 $20416101 1]# +3.5%10 BOLT, M3.5X10
24 539653051 1Inusre NEEDLE GUARD, F
25 062350812 1|+~035x8 SCREW, PAN M3.5X8
32 P NMRVEE NEEDLE PLATE
33 100032003 | 2{¥5xva37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37
|
878-V4A-118
8

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . #i T B94% / Presser foot mechanism

< F—7fR / FOR TAPING >

44

2

878-V4A-201

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . 3R I B3R /Presser foot mechanism

REF.NO. CODE |qQTY EL AL NAME OF PARTS RVY
1 520472001 o zranevzy ADJUST SCREW
2 546887001 1avzHnss PRESSER BAR ASSY
241 539577000 | 1lr#zovoae CUSHION
2-2 047301642 | ~1|x7vu>rsEraws PIN, SPRING ROLL AW3
3 105161004 | 1|¥#% WASHER
a4 520476001 1|44z PRESSER SPRING
5 546889001 PR TS L r MAIN PRESSER ARM
6 $39659021 tyz774 PRESSER 8AR LIFTER
7 539660001 IES et 2 JiEY PRESSER BAR LIFTER SPRING
8 $39661001 | 1|#>%%a SHOULDER SCREW, M4
9 $39662001 ootz FRryn MAIN PRESSER ARM STOPPER
10 060400612 | 1[/¢1 > Fmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
1 $39663021 1F4z7o7HLIN= PRESSER FOOT LIFTER LEVER
12 539664001 Aoz PoPHFLIC—HT— COLLAR
13 018062532 | 1|73 bex2s BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
14 025060332 | 1|eS¥#z416 WASHER, PLAIN L 6
15 539665001 A4 T PP LI=1tF SPRING
e 047502542 | 1{z7UsTELAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AWS
17 $39770001 1|y2xva SCREW, M4
18 021400212 | 1|222+v ra NUT, 2 M4
“1io $20485001 1#4x759>2 PRESSER BAR LIFTER LINK
20 539666001 A9z FH LI~ PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER
21 546849001 1#4T7r9793 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ARM ASSY
21-1 047401642 | 1|x7Fvu>sErawa PIN, SPRING ROLLAW4
22 $46899001 1|¥#32v%#0 rexie BOLT, (S/P WASHER) M6X16
23 $39669101 1rozrrLi—nz SPRING, PRESSER LIFTER LEVER
24 539670000 | 1|##zo7voxan PRESSER ARM SHAFT BUSH
25 012060632 | 1|7+tSexs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
26 $39671101 144z 5ss PRESSER ARM SHAFT
27 048090342 | 2|+ #7E9 RETAINING RING, E9
28 $30562000 | 1|¥#* WASHER
29 539672001 1A9T9Fes PRESSER ARM PIN
30 012400432 | 1|7+EeSaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
31 $23341009 | 1|#3vevisvyv3Fvr - [NUT
34 537070121 171 H-H-Fv FINGER GUARD, V
35 060300412 |  1]/¢1 > FM3xs SCREW, BIND M3X4
a0 $20494001 17914z 5 SUB PRESSER ARM
141 062670712 1}~ 2357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
142 $20495001 1z ryn PRESSER FOOT STOPPER
s N 060300612 | 1y/S4~Fm3xe_____________L SCREW,BINDM3X6 _________________ —
"""" <F-THEE> <FORTAPING> _
44 $23364000 F—TFLFA TAPE GUIDE
878-V4A-201
10

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . I B34% / Presser foot mechanism

1

————
2220 = 50.1.3) | | 2120
020 | ||| 3120
302 | >——s012
B I —
| 5017 50-1-5 |
501—] @50 16 5014 } 50-5
| & |
S _
3420
50-10
3820
3620 I{ ?—50 -12-2 l |(
s—50-14-2
| <s—50-12-1 | | |
! l | 50-14-1]
l | | §——50-14.5
50-12—] : = 50- 14-—| 50-14-4{ .
== |
| | | SEp |
e -/ | -~/
. =
08 I[ E——50-20-3|
l
|
|
878-V4A-201

From_fth»e’ JT_ibrary of Superior Sewing Machine &M_Sml_J'ppIy LLC




D. I E% / Presser foot mechanism

R el L. NI

REF.NO CODE |qTv b Ao NAME OF PARTS RV
<2220,3020,3022,3220,3310>
50-1 P NERETE PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-1-1 * 1w 2 STITCH TONGUE
50-1-2 $19496001 E s ANDY 2 PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-1-3 150755001 1o 2xv3.18 SCREW, SM3.18
50-1-4 $19258001 1|+yxF PRESSER FOOT, F
50-1-5 $01295001 1|y 2%238X35 SCREW, 5M2.38X3.5
50-1-6 $19259001 HETZS] PRESSER FOOT, B
50-17____ | 140530002 | 1|y xsvass | SCREW,SM238 . .
<2120,3120>
50-5 b3 MET TN PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-5-1 P 1|y 2 STITCH TONGUE
50-5-2 519496001 HETZ VDY ¢ PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-5-3 150755001 1o 257318 SCREW, SM3.18
50-5-4 $19259001 HER S PRESSER FOOT, B
5055 ____ | 140530002 | 1|v2xvzs | SCREW,SM238 . __] .
<3520,3560>
50-8 pd 144x53 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-8-1 b 1w 2 STITCH TONGUE
50-8-2 519496001 Ay rUVTres PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-8-3 150755001 1o 255318 SCREW, SM3.18
50-8-4 $19259001 1|$vz8 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-8-5 140530002 | 1]|>xx238 SCREW, SM2.38
50-8-6 $19296001 1|7-FH1F TAPE GUIDE
50-8-7 ____ 1 105288001 | 1|>x#%¥238 _____________| SCREW,SM2.38 o] ——
<3420>
50-10 ¥ 14443 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-10-1 $19496001 1Ay ruvres PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-10-2 106640001 1|v 22938 SCREW, S\Mi3.18
50-10-3 $19259001 1|#¥4z8 PRESSER FOOT, B
50-10-4 ___ | 140530002 | 1\vA%x¥238 _____________| SCREW,SM2.38 o] -
<3620>
50-12 X 1|l44x2 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-12-1 519496001 HESFANPY 2 PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-12-2 ___ | 106640001 | 1|>x%%348 _____________| SCREW, SM3.18 o] .
<3820>
50-14 b 1|44xo s PRESSER FOOT ASSY
30-14-1 ¥ 1w 2 STITCH TONGUE
50-14-2 $19496001 HETZAVPL T PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-14-3 150755001 | 1}¥ 2 %318 SCREW, SM3.18
50-14-4 $19279001 1|44 TF PRESSER FOOT, F
50145 |060630412 | lrsr>kzesea | SCREW,BINDSM238:56X4 . .
<3060>
50-20 X 14z oz PRESSER FOOT ASSY
50-20-1 X 1|v 2 STITCH TONGUE
50-20-2 519496001 14T ruvres PRESSER FOOT PLATE
50-20-3 150755001 1|y 22738 SCREW, SM3.18
50-20-4 $19259001 HETET PRESSER FOOT, B
50-20-5 140530002 | 1| x%v238 SCREW, SM2.38
878-V4A-201
12

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



E. 3%V B / Feed mechanism

13
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-V4A-202




E. 2! B{% / Feed mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE [qTv]. E XA NAME OF PARTS RV
1 520496101 HAaryoyerss ECCENTRIC LINK ASSY
1-1 047250842 1|xT7YFEAW2S PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2.5
1-2 520500001 H== KT 79424 GR) NEEDLE BEARING 24 RED
1-2 $20500002 == KT 7424 ) NEEDLE BEARING 24 BLUE
1-2 520500003 1|==FToi2e (B) NEEDLE BEARING 24 WHITE
2 012060632 2|7FES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
3-1 520507001 1{3Fzv RATCHET
4 012060632 2|7FES56X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
5 $23615001 152291 BALANCE WEIGHT
6 062401012 2|+ X M4EX10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
7 $23458101 1SFzYrbAZTUIR SPRING, TWIST
8 $39589021 HEFDL P FEED ARM ASSY
8-1 018061632 1|7+ #N FBX16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
9 $39674001 |  1|FovFaAnevEz>T7 FEED ADJUST SHAFT
10 $39675001 HEE PPt SPRING
1 081005070 1loy > 7ps ORING, PS
12 025710232 1eSHFHERFLI476 WAGSHER, PLAIN M 4.76
13 025710232 1leS¥HxFay476 WASHER, PLAIN M 4.76
{14 048040342 1| b2 7Ea RETAINING RING, E4
15 539676121 HEKLEX FEED SHAFT
116 539677021 HEEPAERIBY BUSH, 11.11-17
17 539678021 UERFLPZEE TN FEED SHAFTBUSH, L
18 530562000 vEES WASHER
19 048090342 1|+ 27E9 RETAINING RING, E9
20 $39679001 UEX DA EE PV E FEED SHAFT BUSH CAP, L
21 081020070 1loy =~ 7 p20 ORING, P20
22 060400612 3|81 > FMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
23 $S46891001 UEFLEL A FEED BAR ASSY
24 538312050 1|yaoy+sVAhosdv FEED LIFTING SLIDE BLOCK
25 142628001 2[24A1F9Y9590T FEED ROCK CRANK RING
26 $39683000 REFLE-E & K a=hd FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 539684021 HEFAEE S A=k o) FEED BAR SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT
28 539685001 1HeYyba5~- SET SCREW COLLAR
29 012400432 1|7FES4xa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
30 $20530001 1|42 WASHER
31 004350812 1|+% 35 35%8 SCREW, FLAT M3.5X8
32- 012400832 1|PFESaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
33 $42042021 HoadoUnF MAIN FEED ARM
34 018061632 1|7+ £ F6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
35 $39773001 I PEE X AVRVL A MAIN FEED LINK ASSY
36 $39690021 19452 WASHER
37 523360001 1] r5X15 BOLT, M5X15
38 502573000 VEES WASHER
39 $39691001 1|5Y s NUT, M5
40 539769051 1y Frodo09FIL99% DIFF. FEED ARM LINK ASSY
40-1 018061632 1|7+ #I k6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
41 539690021 L ES WASHER
42 523360001 1|45 b 5X15 BOLT, M5X15
43 $20523000 1#2Vgr7eF 44T FEED BAR GUIDE SUPPORT
44 520524000 22U HLTFF1 FEED BAR GUIDE
45 520525001 1|Foyvra44I FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE
46 $20740101 4y x FFax10o -0 SCREW, SEAL M4X10
47 520526000 3|Eev14 FRAGMENT PROTECTOR PLATE |
48 543916001 4| T FHI FaxXs - SCREW, SEAL M4X10
49 025040132 4les5Y¥Hx3ava WASHER, PLAINS 4
50 539692021 1y r9Fanev iy DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUST LINK
51 520543101 1Ho£A%9s SCREW, M5
52 520544000 1 EU L= DIFFERENTIAL LINK LEVER
53 018061432 1|7F+FN F6X14 BOLT, SOCKET M&6X14
878-V4A-202
14



E . =V B / Feed mechanism

878-V4A-202
15

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machineﬂ_§54§qpplyl__lrl79m_




E. ') B3{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY ELXd NAME OF PARTS R
54 539593021 1|4 FyFaFRYLI=S3 DIFF. FEED ADJUST LEVER ASSY
54-1 $39596021 17N>V bs NUT, ROUND M6
55 520547001 7 AC Y AES SPRING
56 081005670 1]oY 4 pPWS5 O RING, PW5
57 047502542 ATV TEAWS PIN, SPRING ROLL AWS5S
58 520554001 VA VELFE-LURE & DOFFERENTIAL STITCH CONTROL PLATE
59 $20548001 2|85- COLLAR
60 018061632 2| 7+# N b6X16 BOLT, SOCKET Mb6X16
61 525818001 2lF3evLiK—-2 Pyt STOPPER FOR ADJUST LEVER
62 060350812 2]|/¢4 > KF35X8 SCREW, BIND Mi3.5X8
63 025350332 2|eSTFHRL 135 WASHER, PLAINL3.5
64 $39694021 1tV bp2II<l SET SCREW KNOB
65 539695001 1Hevra2o SET SCREW
66 $20560001 HEEZAE Sk SPRING WASHER
67 $20561001 1MzsyaFadeyxy MICRO ADJUST SCREW
68 S$46895001 1|zq4o0F3g€yA YN STOPPER, MICRO ADJUST.
69 $29094001 =1 o0FIAHEYRIIE MICRO ADJUST SPRING
70 048040342 LR RETAINING RING, E4
71 $23628051 1oadoyntryvisdq FEED DOG SETTING BASE
72 $23621101 1|4 F35%8 BOLT, M3.5X8
173 $23612001 ey bHS5=23 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
73-1 012060632 2|7FES6X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
75 X IIPZ% £/ AV NAL B MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
75-1 060630712 1781 > K 238-56X7 SCREW, BIND SM2.38-56X7
76 523621101 1|# +35X8 BOLT, M3.5X8
77 b3 1R+ 708 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
78 $23621101 1|4 b35%8 BOLT, M3.5X8
81 521091000 HEY P M, AL B3 ECCENTRIC WHEEL COVER ASSY
81-1 $21092000 | 1|a/s=2H>y COVER SPONGE
82 $23616101 2|y xxTax10 SCREW, M4X10
83 520527001 1775814 OIL REJESTOR PLATE
84 $23453001 2|F~a3xX5Y—=N SCREW3XSSEAL _  _  _ _________ __
T--"""""77 CCTksSsAS T <FOR NEW SYNTHETIC FIBER > T
3-2 536864001 1|5Fxvr73 RATCHET ASSY
3-2-1 047301042 2z se PIN, SPRING ROLLAWS3
878-V4A-202
16

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G. AR - FAXER / Knife mechanism

92 14 162 12 18 102

878-V4A-222
17

From the Library of Su'p_erior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G. EA X T 4 ZEER/ Knife machanism

From.the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE |oTy POFY, NAME OF PARTS RM
1 546933001 | 1|®72x25.20vE2%0  |UPPER KNIFE CRANK ROD ASSY, O
1-1 018401622 | 2|7 F#n raxie BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2-1 017061612 1|#n +6X16 BOLT, M6X16
1-2-2 118735002 | 1|¥#x WASHER
1-3 1523342001 | 1|7+ F#HVaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5
2 $20571101 | 1|972x4kmms UPPER KNIFE DIFFERENTIAL ARM
3 155247000 | 1|#xro~-n DUST SEAL
4 $39704021 | 1{®7xxx %L UPPER KNIFE BUSH L
5 $39677021 |  1|x&a11.11-17 BUSH, 11.11-17
6 $23619001 | 1|evra5-4% SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 | 2|7+E36xe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
8 §20574001 | 1|moxxs%+v NUT
17 $20580101 | 1|osxzxruvrsq LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
18 062060812 | 1|+~a6xs SCREW, PAN M6X8
19 539707001 | 1|>#22ryvsrs4Po+4  |LOWER KNIFE HOLDER GUIDE
21 062060812 | 2|+ ~a6xs SCREW, PAN M&X8
22 X 12822 LOWER KNIFE
25 39708001 | 1|osxzx#+#x LOWER KNIFE PRESSER
|26 017500812 |  1[# ksxs BOLT, M5X8
27 520585001 | 1|ozxzruvsraqisz SPRING
28 $39700021 | 1|osxzssxms SPRING HOLDER
29 _______ |/ 060400812 | 1|/S1kmaxs SCREW,BINDM4X8 = _
<EZZABRS> <FORPLAINKNIFE> B
9-1 520575001 | 1|woazsx UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
10-1 062401212 | 1|+ ~asxi2 SCREW, PAN M4X12
1 025040132 | 1|es¥Hzoama WASHER, PLAIN § 4
15-1 144074350 | 1|mwaz UPPER KNIFE
16-1______ | 523621101 | tf#twb3sxs ___________| BOLT, M3.5X8 _ . -
""""""" - T SHARBEES T [<FORANGLEKNIFE> 777 -
9.2 $20576001 | 1|woaxzsx UPPER KNIFE HOLDER
10-2 062401612 |  1]|+~amax1s SCREW, PAN M4X16
12 §20577001 | 1|®7xz4+x UPPER KNIFE PRESSER
13 $20578101 | 1|97xzxt4z 12 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE
14 025030132 | 1|esv¥#Hzoams WASHER, PLAIN § 3
15-2 $20897101 | 1|rox=tsmun ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW WAVE EDGE
16-2 062300412 | 1|+~a3xs SCREW, PAN M3X4
<HTFoaLn-v> <OPTION PARTS >
15-2 $20896101 | 1|72 x 2 i8% ANGLE KNIFE, NARROW
15-2 520579101 | 1|no 2=z tEx ANGLE KNIFE, WIDE
15-2______ | 520898101 | 1|hox2MWE#T __________| ANGLE KNIFE, WIDEWAVEEDGE ___ .
878-V4A-222
18




H. kJV—/XB3&/ Over looper mechanism

8 i 4 ]
<BNIYT )
! EXTRA HIGH LIFT > )
2—13
o)
878-V4A-307

19
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



H. _EJL — 3Bk / Over looper mechanism

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |7y P NAME OF PARTS R\VY
, <z2aLHd-FA> <FOR STANDARD >
1 546937001 1|lm7a—n0Y Eo3s OVER LOOPER ROD ASSY, S
<ntU7r. BA1YT7 FA> | <FOR HIGH LIFT & EXTRA HiwH LIFT>
LI 546940001 | 1|97n—novEsske | OVERLOOPERRODASSY HE ____ -
-1 T018401622 | 4|77 % Faxi6 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 $23346101 1|7 FF b 6X18K Y A BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
2 $20598000 | 2{avrIL k2 ROD STOPPER
13 539728021 1x 2111148 BUSH, 11.11-18
4 $39677021 1|2 2n11.0147 BUSH, 11.11-17
5 520601001 1=y OVER LOOPER SHAFT
6 $23619001 1eyrns5-23 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
6-1 012060632 | 2|7+EJ6Xe SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6
7 523626001 1|4 % WASHER
8| 017060812 | _tlwrexs ______________|! BOLT,MEX8 _
Tt T XE DA —F. n1UTI FH > | <FORSTANDARD & HIGH LIFT>
9 546896001 1mon—rixam s ssH .|OVER LOOPER MECHANISM ASSY, SH
13 546903001 1|7avy% b A2TaXS SET SCREW, M4X5
<ENTYTFE> <FOR EXTRA HIGH LIFT>

9 546901001 tlman—rxa9 s zE OVER LOOPER MECHANISM ASSY, E
13 ______ | 012000432 | V|7resexa L SETSCREW,SOCKET(FT)M4X4 ]
9-11 §23342001 | 1|7F FHUaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (CN) M4X5 "
9-1-2 546899001 1| H Y £ b6X16 BOLT, (/P WASHER) M6X 16
g-1-3 155162001 1j]2~—¥ SPACER
g-2-1 $38320100 1loon-nrerrtyx OVER LOOPER GUIDE HOLDER
g.2-2 $20355002 2| £ %73%X8S SCREW, M3X8.5
9-3 $29700000 | 2{w7n-stFrFrTINE OVER LOOPER GUIDE FELT
10 018061432 | 2|77 % kex1a BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
1 155247000 Hgzars-n DUST SEAL
12 ¥ 1y - OVER LOOPER, A
15 $23611101 HPoF1ASNAFEALS POTISIONING PLATE, GUIDE BUSH
16 060400612 |  2|/s1> FMmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6
878-V4A-307

20




J . TV —/5B8£#%/ Under looper mechanism

878-V4A-308

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

21



). T — /38 / Under looper mechanism

REF.NO. CODE a7y EL AL NAME OF PARTS RM]
<23v4-F. n1Y7+B> | <FORSTANDARD & HIGH LIFT>
1 $46941001 1oen—vay ks 308H UNDER LOOPER ROD ASSY, O-SH
<ENTUTFA> <FOR EXTRA HIGH LIFT>
LI— 546942001 | 1lysn-novEzioe | UNDERLOOPERRODASSY,O-E_______
11 018401622 | 4|7 F# 1 ax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X16
1-2 $23346101 1|7+ 5N F6X185F Y £ BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
3 $20598000 | 2{AvVF7LFA ROD STOPPER
4 $20621001 1|n35- COLLAR
5 $46904001 1Heoan-nyy UNDER LOOPER SHAFT
6 $23626001 1|¥Hx WASHER
7 017060812 1|#20 b 6x8 BOLT, M6X8
8 $39728021 1420111118 BUSH, 11.11-18
9 $39677021 12401111497 BUSH, 11.11-17
10 155247000 Hg2ry—n DUST SEAL
11 520625151 Hogn-nryysrsas UNDER LOOPER HOLDER
12 523614101 1|95 s#n rsx1a BOLT, M5X14
13 148782001 1|zAa-4 SPACER
14 $20626001 1oan—m UNDER LOOPER
Y15 060351012 1]7¢4 >~ F3.5X10 SCREW, BIND M3.5X10
p 16 060350812 1j/¢1 > F35%8 SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
17 158722002 1|#Hz42 WASHER, PLAIN 4.2
878-V4A-308 .

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L . #5M;BEA6R / Lubrication

l
| 4
D
5
,, |

878-V4A-350
23
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. #85@iEERa{R / Lubrication

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY EvAd NAME OF PARTS R
1 $20655101 1194 —14 WORM
2 012500536 2|7PFESSXS SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M5X5
3 $23366001 Hhs- COLLAR
4 §20656101 1{raas FRF2 S PUMP ASSY
4-1 $20657001 HCESIY T " WORM WHEEL
4-2 012400536 2|7FESaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X5
4-3 $20658001 t|fr70-2-23 PUMP INNER ROTER ASSY
4-4 $20660000 1| HTHr=—-2 PUMP CASE
4-5 $20661000 1|Kr78172 CAP, PUMP BODY
4-6 $20662100 1lanzy OIL FILTER
4-7 $20663000 1|laAEy9+4T FILTER SUPPORT
4-8 062351016 d|F+~235X10 SCREW, PAN M3.5X10
4-9 144875001 175> 9%~ PLUNGER
4-10 144876001 117599 -11% SPRING
4-11 $23460001 1]+ ~z6%5 SCREW, PAN M6X5
5 081008070 1joy > Jps O RING, P8
6 018061432 2|7+% 0 bex14 BOLT, SOCKET M6X14
7 508957001 131095 OIL FEEDING PIPE
18 S08956100 ES SRS T OIL FILTER
{8 081044070 1lov > 7pas O RING, P44
10 512987002 1HAITNITIINE—T5 CAP, OILFILTER
1" 060400812 31/¢1 > KMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
12 $46905001 1|E=nFa2-TF73 OIL TUBE ASSY
12-1 147942001 20€=nFa—FraHZF STOP RING
14 $20199001 1Hntans7yxs OILPIPEJOINT
16 $20199001 1nfantF7y¥s OILPIPE JOINT
17 S$20666001 1|2yt 7s3 OIL PIPE ASSY
17-1 060400512 11781 > FMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X5
18 520199001 1UNTIITI%T OILPIPE JOINT
20 148084001 HER L Ad OIL GAUGE WINDOW
22 520668100 1 ny#EvyL 70 NEEDLE BAR LINK FELT
23 061400812 1|43 amaxe SCREW, FLAT M4X8
24 $20669000 17z FELT .
26 060400812 11454 > FMaxs SCREW, BIND M4aX8
28 $20671000 1|72 %100 WICK (L.= 100)
29 $20180001 2|ty F OIL FEEDING PIPE
130 $20200001 ileznFa—-7 OILTUBE (L=370)
32 $25879001 1|Fa—-JH44x TUBE SUPPORT
133 060400812 1|/¢1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X
34 $20392000 17zt FELT :
35 $25526000 1]€> PIN
36 $43523000 1|7408-73 FILTER ASSY
36-1 S43522000 HEE P PEP 21 OIL FILTER
36-2 543521000 11BhEYD FILTER, D
878-V4A-350
24



CETSEEES P U,

M SFFB{% / Thread tension

<Y7+FxH
/ FOR SOFT CHAIN >

N

(o)

51 50 49 48 52

878-V4A-418

2 From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M . %REAFBIR / Thread tension

REF.NO. CODE |o1v Dr NAME OF PARTS RV
1 $20672001 ozt rPora MAIN THREAD GUIDE
4 060400812 | 2|/<1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
5 $20674001 1Nyt rPLFTIN NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (1N)
8 $20675001 Q395451 7T TENSION DISC THREAD GUIDE
9 $20676051 3lrrransEy TENSION STUD
10 $20677000 | 3|1 rFIHLH¥SITIINE TENSION DISC FELT
1 $20673001 6{f rFIYIYS TENSION DISC
12 110832009 | 3|f+F3IH o #4537 Hb TENSION DISC FELT
13 144103009 | 3|rrFavy4544T TENSION DISC PRESSER
14 520678001 11 rFaH LIEL TENSION SPRING, L
15 $20679001 2|1 rFaH DM TENSION SPRING, M
. 17 520681000 | 3lFanmynzoxzHiz WASHER
' 18-1 520682103 14 FFIHIFYIER) TENSION NUT, RED
- 18-2 §20682104 | 1|1 rF39¥+Y @A) TENSION NUT, YELLOW
; 18-3 $20682102 | 1|1 bFIvL+vY IR TENSION NUT, GREEN
19 520683001 1= b PYF1 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE
20 060400812 1]|754 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
21 146592001 21t rPerti847 THREAD GUIDE PIPE :
Y22 $23452002 | 2|7rEJax32 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X3.2
A23 520684101 1A rPertEST THREAD GUIDE BRACKET
24 060400612 | 2|/S1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6
25 $20685001 1oan—ritr7oF+1R UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
J26 $20686001 1wIn—itr P+ 1R OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, R
27 $23418002 | 2| A% Taxs SCREW, M4X5 . .
28 521133001 1|mon—nsFrELr OVER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, R
29 $21134001 1|oan—ri52ER UNDER LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP,R
30 060300412 | 1ls<1 > Fm3xa SCREW, BIND M3X4
31 $21135001 1|w~-nzoEsL LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, L
32 060400612 | . 2|/s1 > Kmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X6
33 $21137001 1|n=riqt pPEFIMI LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, M1
35 $21136101 Hoan—rntr7er1L OVER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
36 060400612 1|78 & K Maxs SCREW, BIND M4X6 .
37 520687001 1ogn=11 r 7L+ IL UNDER LOOPER THREAD GUIDE, L
38" 521127001 1nutrror1c NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE (C)
) 39 060400612 | 1|71 > FMaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
; 40 521126001 1nysrror1s NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, B
J41 060400612 |  1]/t4> FMmaxe SCREW, BIND M4X6
42-1 521130051 1lnystrsrErA NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, A
143 060400812 | 2|/t1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
44 521125001 Ay rres1a NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE, A
, 45 060400612 |  1|/1 > FM4X6 SCREW, BIND M4X6
d 46 $38330050 | 1|/UA hFHFTHRLYL - NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER HOLDER
v 47 146427001 2|7+ P xxTva187H R SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM3.18
{ 48 $20689001 1y rayTHas— NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER COLLAR
{ 49 $20690001 1Ay A b FyTIE SPRING
50 $20691001 IVEAS S 2 2E NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER PLATE
51 $20692001 1MnvesrPere NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE
52 060300612 | 1lss1~bmxe | SCREW, BIND M3X6 ]
""""""""""" TT<YS rFCHE> <FORSOFTCHAINS ~~~~~ =~ ~7777777777771~
42-3 $21132001 1Y 1bFrESC NEEDLE THREAD TAKE-UP, C
878-V4A-418
26

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N . #2531 2#2E84% / Blind hemming attacnment

878-V4A-235
From the Library of Superior Sewing Mlgqhi.n_em&n?upply LLC

27




N . #E5|EREIMHF / Blind hemming attachment

AN

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO CODE |Q'TY EvAq NAME OF PARTS IR
1 521343001 Hlavessagxss EDGE HEMMING RULER ASSY
1-1 $21344001 IPECELE RULLER ASSY
1-1-1 $21345001 1ave®yamsass EDGE HEMMING RULLER, A ASSY
1-1-2 523788001 1|vaes¥ranevsad BLIND HEMMING RULLER ADJUSTER
1-1-3 060300412 | 1}/S1> FM3xa SCREW, BIND M3X4
1-1-4 025030232 | 1|es¥#HxF293 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
1-2 060350812 | 1|ss1> Kasxs SCREW, BIND M3.5X8
1-3 102707002 | 1|¥#Hx - WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-4 521347001 1zvexvang EDGE HEMMING RULER
1-5 521348001 1|zvEF PYYFLE EDGE HEMMING SET PLATE
1-6 $23789001 1|lvan¥raneviy ADJUST SCREW
1-7 048030342 | 1|rx7e3 RETAINING RING, E3
1-8 147713001 1|1 25% PLATE SPRING
19 060300412 |  1}/51> Km3xa SCREW, BIND M3X4
1-10 $21337001 NCECELEA AR RULER ARM SUPPORT
1-11 $21338001 1lyayxns RULER ARM
1-12 $23773001 14278 SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-13 146598001 | 1|/tx¥#H % WASHER, SPRING
1-14 021400212 | 1|2va+vta NUT, 2 M4
1-15 $21340001 1o F 2% STOP SPRING
1-16 521341001 HEY STOPPER
1-17 062300512 | 2|+~a3xs SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-18 062350612 | 2|+~amasxe SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
1-19 102707002 | 2|¥#% WASHER, PLAIN 4
1-20 012400432 | 1|7+ESaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4 -
2 060401012 |  1/¢1 > FMmax10 SCREW, BIND M4X10
878-V4A-235 28




P . &4 3B84% / Needle cooler

878-V4A-124

29

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-V4A-236




P. £+/4%0E8% / Needle cooler

REF.NO. CODE [qQTy BT NAME OF PARTS [RA

1 520453001 1|7z r44To3 FELT SUPPORT ASSY

1-1 $20454000 | 1|7zwr4¥z FELT SUPPORT

1-2 $20455000 | 1{7zat FELT

1-3 502874001 1laves PIN

1-4 150307000 | 1{73Ek= WICK (L = 140)

1-5 520456000 1lE=nFa-755 VINYL TUBE 55

1-6 $20459000 | 1|y varsrsaqL SILICONE TANK (L)

1-7 §20460000 | 1|ovarsacsv74 SILICONE TANK CAP

2 §23418002 | 2|y xzvaxs SCREW, M4X5

3 060401012 |  1[/¢1 > Fmax10 SCREW, BIND M4X10

4 025040132 | 1|eS¥#xv3ava WASHER, PLAIN S 4

5 $20461101 IPVEPEPI L SILICONE TANK ASSY (U)
5-1 $20464000 1lyyavarau SILICONE TANK (U)

5-2 $20460000 | 1{yvars>rs94 SILICONE TANK CAP

5-3 $29933000 | 1{7zarL FELT (L)

5-4 $29934000 | 1|7z bs FELT (S)

5-5 $20467001 17zart9T 12 FELT SUPPORT PLATE

16 . | 062401012 |  1|3~2amaxi0 SCREW, PAN M4X10

878-V4A-124

Q.#8&H 4V E#REIR / Serging attachment

REF.NO. CODE Qv EL A4 NAME OF PARTS [rRY
1 $21336101 | 1|7FnrHusansss EDGE GUIDE ASSY
1-1 523896101 | 1|yasxruvsrrs EDGE GUIDE SET PLATE
1-2 $23773001 | 1|#>2va SHOULDER SCREW, M4
1-3 146598001 | 1|z ¥#x WASHER, SPRING
y-4 523897001 | 1[yasw&xruvissayyT EDGE GUIDE SUPPORT
1-5 021400212 | 1|2v2+v ka NUT, 2M4
1-6 521341001 | 1|z rpwsi- STOPPER
11-7 062300512 |  1|#~a3xs SCREW, PAN M3X5
1-8 146762001 | 1|o#n#uvasx EDGE GUIDE
1-9 062350612 | 1|>~amasxs SCREW, PAN M3.5X6
2 062401012 | 1| ~amaxio SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-V4A-236 30

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superior Sewihg Machine & Supply LLC

R. 57 5—#&&EMR / Ruffling attachment

e e e
| 2-1-15
| @62-1 -16
| 2121 2-1-24
I 2.1.25
|
|
|
|
|

|
|
|
|
I
I
I
|
|

1
878-V4A-940
31



R.5 7 T —&ERR /Ruffling attachment

From the Library Qf Supgrior_§§y§(jpg Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |QTy T NAME OF PARTS RVY

2 $30134001 | 1|595-2%" RUFFLER ASSY

2-1 $25006001 | 1|575-veFss RUFFLER DEVICE SET A

2-1-1 $21294001 | 1|#vt4Ta4 RUFFLING BLADE BRACKET

2-1-2 $21295001 | 1|# U4z ruvsyy RUFFLING BLADE BASE SHAFT

2-1-3 $21305001 | 1|/sx94 SPRING BASE

2-1-4 $23777101 | 2|Pavvsbra%e SET SCREW, M6

2-1-5 $20676051 | 1|1 rFavsEy TENSION STUD

2-1-6 §23775001 | 1|a1asz SPRING, COIL

2-1-7 S20681000 | 1{FavvsszyzHsx WASHER

2-1-8 $20682105 | 1|1 rF3HFY TENSION NUT

2-1-9 §25005001 | 1]|%# U4z RUFFLING BLADE

2-1-10 144784001 | 1|{* V44T ¥H2 WASHER

2-1-11 062300812 | 2[+~33xs SCREW, PAN M3X8

2-1-12 $21297001 | 1{575-voFbryvsao RUFFLER BASE

2-1-13 521306001 | 1|#> %6 SHOULDER SCREW, M6

2-1-14 521307001 | 2|/Sx¥#Hx WASHER, SPRING

2-1-15 $21298001 | 1|#UryzForq RUFFLING BLADE GUIDE
12-1-16 062400812 | 1|+~24xs SCREW, PAN M4X8

-1-17 521299001 | 1|%#S*4z7H CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER
-1-18 $23651002 | 2|7P+EeSexskv x SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5

f2-1-19 $21300001 | 1|nerntruvsss HANDLE SETTING PLATE

2-1-20 021060302 | 1|+v 326 NUT, 3M6

2-1-21 062401612 |  1|>~2amax1e SCREW, PAN M4X16

2-1-22 021400212 | 1]2va+v ba NUT, 2 M4

2-1-23 §21301001 | 1{ne FrERIsx SPRING

2-1-24 $21302001 | 1|# A4 xza+ kxstxU SPRING, PLATE (U)

2-1-25 062400612 | 1|+ ~amaxe SCREW, PAN M4X6

2-1-26 521303001 | 1|#v+9Ta <+ 2s5%0 SPRING, PLATE (D)

2-1-27 062350512 | 2|+~=3.5xs SCREW, PAN M3.5X5

2-1-28 $21304001 | 1|n5- COLLAR

2-2 018401632 | 1|7+# 1 kmax16 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 16

2-3 018401032 | 1|74 kax10 BOLT, SOCKET M4X 10

2-4 $21590000 | 1|¢v7> 1 RUFFLER GUIDE

2-5 523418002 | 2| 2% vaxs SCREW, M4X5

2-6 $23779001 | 1| ki HANDLE

2-7 021060302 | 1|+v k3326 NUT, 3 M6
]>-8 102707002 | 2|##x WASHER, PLAIN 4
% $30137011 | 1|575-#4TL>F9s% RUFFLING DEVICE SET

6-1 $21310001 | 1|4 v#9z7¥ CLOTH PRESSER BAR LIFTER LEVER

6-2 521311001 | 1|#4zr7ra+ PRESSER BAR LIFTER BRACKET

6-3 $21312001 | 1|E>63s PIN, 6.35

6-4 012060632 | 1|7+ES6x6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X6

6-5 062350812 | 2|+~23.5xs SCREW, PAN M3.5X8

6-6 $21313001 | 1|7f1v—ruvsrrs WIRE SET PLATE

6-7 $21314001 | 1|7vxoTnorv-vs FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY

6-7-1 021500303 | 4|+v r3das NUT, 3 M5

6-8 523774001 | 1|#- 235 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5

6-9 521315001 | 1|2 %Y KFma STUD, M4

6-10 021400212 | 1j2v2+v ba NUT, 2 M4

6-11 $21316001 | 1|71 v—x bt~ WIRE STOPPER

6-12 012400432 | 1|7rc35axa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4

6-13 $23349001 | 1{L/t—Favev~# LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE

6-14 060400812 | 2|/¢1 > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8

6-15 011502012 | 2|k 2 % Usxa0e S SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20

6-16 021500312 | 2[3v23Y ks NUT, 3 M5

878-V4A-940

32




. 77 5 —&EBR / Rufiling attachment

< #3tH / FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED > 31

—— — — —— — (— — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — —

S Sa— — — — — — —— S— —— —— — — — — — — — — — —

3-1-1-2  3-1-1-9

3-1-13-1-4 T
3-1-1-6

33

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

878-V4A-940




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE Q'TY Exq NAME OF PARTS IRV
<HEZTH> <FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED >
3-1 $30135101 1y FoFa9€veEY DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET
3-1-1 $21373101 1Y F9Faneys s DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-1-1-1 155197101 1le¥PFaassor KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-1-1-2 $21375001 1l3avs KNEE LIFTER SHAET
3-1-1-3 155199101 HEYFFIYEF KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
3-1-1-4 017781012 2|# 0+ 6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-1-1-5 148797001 1e¥7HreFIvs KNEE LIFTER BAR, S
3-1-1-6 014780622 1|7+ b A2T6357H3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
3-1-1-7 148798109 1e¥F7FL KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-1-1-8 017081606 1]#Jb h8X16 BOLT, M8X16
3-1-1-9 $21376001 1le¥FPFLIS— KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-1-1-10 017781012 2|#v +6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-1-1-11 $21377001 He¥7PFLIt—It2 SPRING
3-1-1-12 $21378001 2|3ay9+ 2y COLLAR
3-1-1-13 017781012 414 b 6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-1-2 $21379001 1{e¥PFULY CONNECTING BAR
3-1-3 021400202 2|2y 24U ba NUT, 2 M4
3-1-4 ¢ 062401012 |  4fF~amax10_. . . _|! SCREW, PAN M4X10

k """" TT<zmARS> <FORFUCL-SUBMERGED=> ~ | -

-13-2 $30135102 1iyFFaoeyey b DIF. ADJUSTING SET, FULL
3-2-1 $21380101 1Y F9FIoRYIIFIR DIFFERENTIAL FEED ADJUSTER
3-2-1-1 155197101 He¥rPsFaassosr KNEE LIFTER SHAFT BRACKET
3-2-1-2 $21375001 1j3avs KNEE LIFTER SHAET
3-2-1-3 155199101 1|EF¥PFYET KNEE LIFTER BRACKET
3-2-1-4 017781012 2| +6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-2-1-5 148797001 ey Py e7I9s KNEE LIFTERBAR, S
3-2-1-6 014780622 1|PFrA596357#F 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) 5M6.35
3-2-1-7 148798109 1|e¥7FL KNEE LIFTER PLATE, L
3-2-1-8 017081606 11450 pBX16 BOLT, M8X16
3-2-1-9 521376001 1|e¥PFLI8- KNEE LIFTER LEVER
3-2-1-10 017781012 2|# 0 +6.35X10 BOLT, SM6.35X10
3-2-1-11 521377001 1evyrrrit—itx SPRING
3-2-1-12 $21378001 rIEEPZAR Y COLLAR
3-2-1-13 017781012 A4 h6.35X10 BOLT,SM6.35X10
3-2-2 $21381001 ey FFUY CONNECTING BAR
3-2-3 021400202 2|22+ +a NUT, 2 M4

- 9—2—4 062401012 414 ~aMax10 SCREW, PAN M4X10
878-V4A-940

34




R. S 7> —#&EB% / Rufiling attachment

878-V4A-940

35

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R.Z

7 5 — EEER / Ruffling attachment

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |qTY Eoad NAME OF PARTS RV
5 530303001 psqEedri-vs 3 PIPING PARTS ASSY
5-1 143767002 1HF—Fo18—-93 TAPE WINDER ASSY
5-1-1 143980001 PR EE Y SCREW
5-1-2 108494001 ML ET WASHER \
5-1-3 108495001 He-Fo1 840183 SPRING
5-1-4 100136001 1|41 bF3ITFYE TENSION NUT
5-2 101118001 2|7 nEY 5 T85X20 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X20
5-3 521318000 1Hoyn-432 LAPPER ASSY
5-4 062400812 2|3 ~aaxs SCREW, PAN M4X8
5-5 025040232 2|les¥FHzFaya WASHER, PLAIN M 4
5-6 $20130009 tHlrrasa1o3299% COTTON STAND ASSY, W/SCREW
5-6-1 520131009 1lrra7813 COTTON STAND ASSY
5-6-1-1 $20134001 1|5 A % £Wa76-24X10 SCREW, W4.76-24X10
5-6-1-2 $20135001 1|4 b27HEY SPOOL PIN
5-6-2 034422006 2|+ 295 7 31X20 WOOD SCREW, FLAT 2 M4.1X20
5-8 §25019001 15vr—rsq LAPPER BASE
5-9 $23651002 217 F b Sexek Y X SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M6X5
3’ """"" 30133001 | 1[575-5-v5: |l ROEECERGAUGEASSY 77777777 -
-2 519281001 “1[#4x¥ 3 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
1 <KL TR> <FORPIPING>
7 $30136001 1lp575-4-v7= PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY
7-2 | 525538001 | 1|A¥xTv3 .| PRESSERFOOTASSY _______ .. -
A 519146001 NVEC NEEDLEPLATE
7-3 519500001 1Moatryunss MAIN FEED DOG ASSY
7-4 $19243001 NP GCET AN DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
3420-05 3620-05
Fik 2% E30% £k
Semi- Full- Semi~ Full-
REF.NOJ Submerged | Submerged | Submerged | Submergad
575—,37 )t vk/RUFFLER SET $30138201]{531105201 - -
P. 27—37tyk/PIPING RUFFLER SET - - $30139201{531106201
[S55—5—53/RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY 7 530133001 — - -
P. 55— —C93/PIPING RUFFLER GAUGE ASSY 7 - - 530136001 —
S525—5=/RUFFLER ASSY 2 |s30134001 — — —
HE5Fat Yt vE/DIFFERENTIAL ADJUSTING SET 3 [s3o0135101 sao1351oz $30135101/530135102
1 IRAE T 13—IH/PIPING PARTS ASSY ___ - 5 — " |s30303001]
) 777'—71"‘5'I|//I~ 57 5=/RUFFLING DEVIGE SET 6 §s30137011 — — —
878-V4A-940
36



S. NvH %y HBER / Back-tacking

— — — — — — — — — A P— — — — St (—— — — — — — — — G— — ——— — —
. — — — — —

1-17

1-21

— — — — —— — — — —— — — — — — —— — — — — — S— — Oo—

878-V4A-945

.37

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



S./Vy 9 &y T Bk /Back-tacking

REF.NO. CODE Q'TyY PEES NAME OF PARTS RVE
: <3820-03>
1 529893101 INVEERNE DL L LA BACK-TACK MECHANISM SET, BL. 12-3
<3820-04>
1 $29893102 AV E SR AL 2 BACK-TAVK MECHANISM SET, BL. 12-4
<3820-05>
LN 520893103 | 1leyzsyyvozeyr | BACK-TACK MECHANISMSET, BL.12:5 1 |
1-1 $21334001 yax7FL— b CLOTH PLATE
1-2 539651051 1nV1294Z14F NEEDLE PLATE SUPPORT, F
1-3 X 1nvrs NEEDLE PLATE
1-4 X 1|4z 3 PRESSER FOOT ASSY
1-5 519214001 PR LDV R MAIN FEED ASSY
1-6 $19241001 A ERA AN DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG
1-7 521335001 NPT YRAFYTIX BACK-TACK PRESSER ASSY
1-7-1 $21320001 1hzovR1ESA BACK-TACK BLADE HOLDER
. 1-7-2 509234001 IV EEE @8 BACK-TACK KNIFE
) 1-7-3 509235001 NHToR1ARFHT BACK-TACK KNIFE PRESSER
1-7-4 012400832 2|7+ ESaxs SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X8
- 1-7-5 $21321001 1|2 YRAFYTAZ BACK-TACK PRESSER PLATE
1-7-6 $21322001 MER FEEF D2 ) PRESSER PLATE SHAFT
N-7-7 116794001 1F+218% SPRING, COMPRESSION’
h-7-8 $21324001 2|1F9 T2 Fa0eVFI b PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING NUT
1-8 025040132 1les¥Hx>a94 WASHER, PLAINS 4
1-9 060401012 1]7¢1 > Fmaxio SCREW, BIND M4X10
1-10 $21315001 1|z28v Fma STUD, M4
1-11 021400212 122+ Y +a NUT, 2 M4
1-12 $21314001 HILFLTADLY-T 3 FLEXIBLE WIRE ASSY
1-13 $21316001 1|74 —A2 bV IN— WIRE STOPPER
1-14 012400432 1|7rESaxa SET SCREW, SOCKET (FT) M4X4
1-15 $23774001 1|d 235 SHOULDER SCREW, M3.5
1-16 $21327001 11 ranX IS TENSION RELEASE BASE
1-17 521328001 LIEE -9, & £ TENSION RELEASE PLATE
1-18 $23784001 1{h5—- COLLAR
1-19 025040232 1es¥HzrFaa WASHER, PLAIN M 4
1-20 062401212 1|#~248x12 SCREW, PAN M4X12
1-21 530443001 1t rarERIRE SPRING
1-22 523349001 1|vit~F3aoLV12 LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE
_|1-23 060400812 2|51 > FMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
: )1-24 011502012 2| b X 3 T¥5X20E5 SET SCREW, (FT) M5X20
-[1-25 021500312 2|32+ bS NUT, 3M5
|
|
|
|
878-V4A-945
38

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




e e S

Z . {8 FB3& / Accessories

“FFa B
/ OPTION PARTS "

$ S
zn

69 7172 70 68

@ IBRROPMREETSHEBHYET,

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

© Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgelieferten Zubehére sind vorbehalten.
© Les détails des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.

© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

878-V4A-910
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

39




Z . {TBSREAR / Accessaries

NAME OF PARTS

REF.NO. CODE |qTY EvAA RMVY
1 | EPEZAVER NEEDLE ASSY, DCX27
1-1 X 41z o1y NEEDLE, DCX27
4 X 18 AR LOWER KNIFE
S 101572101 & ¥+7255%X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190
7 501943001 R PEES AL PN SCREW DRIVER, 1.6
8 142002001 116h 7 FHRI%F2 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2
9 149570001 1leh o Hy 2 NFS HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5
10 §23356001 1A HRLF8X10 DOUBLE WRENCH, 8X10
11 546907001 1 xHxLF5X6 DOUBLE WRENCH, 5X6
13 117466000 A= - PINCETTE
18 506701000 1|KYF15-7 2 POLY OILER ASSY
19 - 1145277205 HEE P OIL TANK
24 142262001 1|29 Ir7 % CHAIN, F ASSY
25 122991001 1|lzvrerKYITZ0 ACCESSORY BAG
27 520718000 1\r79F HEAD PLATE
29 . $35997001 4lh %9 2 # Nk 8X85 BOLT, MBX85
31 213650001 4]772.3X8.5X385T WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
132 028080242 4|83 H %28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
3 021080106 4|+v r1>28 NUT, 1 M8
4 520719000 414w 3 CUSHION
39 S06704001 PV EPEE P —_—
40 520769000 1lya-d FUNNEL
41 144225002 1|+ THI— HEAD COVER
48-1 147919051 | 1|#H T4 RUBBER CUSHION
48-2 147919052 3|l TA RUBBER CUSHION
56 183797009 1|48 -1—-+7 % DUSTER CHUTE ASSY
57 031411304 3|7HEYZRT81X13 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.1X13
58 $23353001 g4 x4-9a2—- b4 YIS DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, S -
59 062400612 2|+~ aM4aXE SCREW, PAN M4X6
60 025040332 2|leSH¥HxHdT14 WASHER, PLAINL 4
65 538645001 1 G972 TATL ] BELT COVER ASSY
66 062061412 | 3|7~a6x14 SCREW, PAN Mb6X14
67 $20412000 1l94a€37 RUBBER CAP, 3.7
68 508956100 1ranz1ans- ——
69 147893009 1#4z757212 SEDUR—
70 021400106 21Fv d1o2a
in ‘062401406 2{F~xa48X14
jz 116016001 2[xznb 2 _—
191 $20118151 1f»52122 TRIMMING KNIFE
92 060300512 112514 > Fm3Xs SCREW, BIND M3X5
< OPTION PARTS >
39 S06704001 1 SILICONE OIL
68 508956100 1 OIL FILTER
69 147893009 1 TREADLE PEDAL
70 021400106 2 NUT, 1M4
71 062401406 2 SCREW, PAN M4X14
72 116016001 2} PEDAL STOP'PE5~
878-V4A-910
40

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z . {8 B8R / Accessories

42.7-1
X
4212 | ~e—42.162
é 27
%\ 42.9/3— 42.17-3
42-5

42-13

" #7avissk/ OPTION PARTS "

© HBROBHEEEETHCLMHYET.

© The details of included accessories are subject to change.

@ Anderungen in der Aufstellung der Mitgalieferten Zubshdre sind vorbehalten.
© Les détalls des accessoires inclus sont sujets & des changements.

© Los detalles des los accesorios incluidos pueden variar.

878-V4A-910

“ From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z . B &BIR / Accessories

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

REF.NO. CODE |q'TY e xd NAME OF PARTS Rivi}
42 529853109 1|4 27417 I3DTHF COTTON STAND ASSY, 3DTHF
42-1 150180001 3|mrHs SPOOL STAND BASE
42-2 150182000 | 3|z7-n=v b SPOOL MAT
42-3 126863001 3laF-nsvoas SPOOL CUSHION
42-4 502775001 1472542 bA PIPE SCREW SET, A
42-4-1 150206002 1le5¥H %16 WASHER, PLAIN 16
42-4-2 $38648001 1lens v buss NUT, U5/8-28
42-5 504109001 WA rPoF199THEY THREAD GUIDE SUPPORT BAR
42-6 142997001 14 r72F13 THREAD GUIDE, 3
42-7 540640001 1asai17svvrv COLUMN PIPE WITH CAP
42-7-1 150174000 | 1|aSaxvyy COLUMN CAP
42-8 156112003 1lasarntrp COLUMN PIPE, D
429 150173003 1asasarst COLUMN JOINT
42-10 $21798001 3|xF-nxTeV b SPOOL SCREW SET
42-10-1 150179002 | 3{zx7-n 48 SPOOL SHAFT, B
42-10-2 028050246 | 3|/ x¥ #3228 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
42-10-3 021500106 | 3|12V b5 NUT, 1 M5
42-11 150185009 e rPoFrrmnsd— THREAD GUIDE HOLDER

~*F;2-12 1138843001 | "1 |¥HTHOVES JOINT i ,
2-13 150188009 1zaF—nEngd—-4¥Ia SPOOL HOLDER'SUPPORT, A
-{42-14 $02779009 11 xa7—-nkisd-3 SPOOL HOLDER, 3
42-15 502788009 1zLyEnsH-233 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 3
42-16 $40641001 12F—ATo2T8Y FA SPOOL SCREW SET, A
42-16-1 021500106 | 4|1sa+v s NUT, 1 M5
42-16-2 $37038001 1|+~aE 35 #5x14 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X14
42-16-3 $37037001 1|3 ~aE5¥sx32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
42-16-4 062501406 | 2|#~as5x14 SCREW, PAN M5X14
42-17 540643001 1sAF-VEF25€Y b HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET
42-17-1 014060632 | 2|7+ F xexev#3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) M6X6
42-17-2 021500106 | 1|1vaF v ts NUT, 1 M5
42-17-3 $37037001 1|#~ak545x32 SCREW, PAN (S/P WASHER) M5X32
42-18 540644001 1NFELL-UEF2TEY b HOLDER JOINT SCREW SET
42-18-1 021500106 | 11223V +ts NUT, 1 M5
42-18-2 031452206 | 1l=zsiEsasx22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
42-18-3 062501006 |  1|+~asx10 SCREW, PAN M5X10
64 183798001 HIngTv=TEY b FULL SUBMERGED SET
-184-1 $20721001 b Tdyryyz HEAD PLATE SUPPORT
.7: Uy 153318201 BlATZRTNTRTHELE BOLT
64-3 $35997001 1|54 2% b 8X85 BOLT, M8X85
64-4 $36007001 1|h ¥ 2 #I b 8XSS BOLT, M8X55
64-5 017085502 | 1[4 F M8X55 BOLT, M8X55
64-6 025080236 | 11|es¥HizxFams WASHER, PLAIN M 8

. 64-7 028080242 | 7|/ <x¥Hx28 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
64-8 021080106 { 15|+¥ r1o 28 NUT, 1 M8
64-9 213650001 8(72.3%8.5%38ST WASHER, 2.3X8.5X38ST
64-10 $20722001 1Hg4re-va-royrL DUSTER SHOOT SUPPORT, L
64-11 060400812 | 2|/t > Fmaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
64-12 060400812 | 3{/S1> KMaxs SCREW, BIND M4X8
878-V4A-910

42




Gal . - TR —E % / Gauge parts List

=314 Y-SR —fBihER A
B2 Blind Hemming Serging Thin Medium V7 hFzvA
Application 2% 2% Fr—-rSYEBY|Fz—-r5yEEL|  (hEYA) Soft Chain
2 Threads 2 Threads With Chain Land | Without Chain Land | ( For small type )
$FH5R 3020-03-S3F o
Sub-Class 2120-03-87F | 5950.04-S2F 04-S3F | S020-0330F | 302103-38F | soee-0s-ser
-04-S7F -05-S3F -04-S8F
S=Standard -05-S7F -05-S2F “06-H3F -05-S8F -05-S8F
H=High-Lift -07-H3F -06-H8F -06-HBF
18t
Needle 151474-008 151474-014 151474-011
2 519266-001 (3,4,5)  S19269-001 $19255-001 (3) | S20879-001 (3) | S29947-001(3) [S20879-001(3,4)
el | (S19268-001 ) {S19251-001 ) (S19257-001 ) (519257-001 ) (519257-001) | (S19257-001)
Presser Foot | P .. | s19260-001 (4,5) | 519262-001 (4,5) | S29948-001 (4,5)| S19262-001 (5)
{ S15261-001 ($19261-001) (S19261-001) | (S19261-001)
Assy §25535-001 (6,7) | $19264-001 (6) | $20948-001 (6)
(S19265-001 ) (S19285-001 ) ( S19265-001)
YA
(Sﬁtch Tongue) o
&
y
3 S25187-001 (3) | S19151-001(4) | $33023-001(3) 533024-001 (3) $33024-001 (3
$HE 519149-001 54; $19152-001 (5 $19145-001 (4 ) $19154-001 (4) $19154-001 (4
Neadle Pl $18150-001 (5 $19146-001 253 $19155-001 5; $19155-001 (5
eedle Plate $25185-001 (6 5$19161-001 (6
$30081-001 (7) .
4 518205-001 $19207-001 $19199-001 $19212-001 ($19213-001
3 e $19206-001 ) $19208-001 519200-001 $19213-001 ) ( S19204-001
Main Fead Do $19204-001 } $19209-001 $19201-601 $19204-001 ) B
9 B c A B .
Assy
ERUE
(Main Feed Dog) -
HERE U E B
(Chain Feed Dog Wt__l\__l\_
5 $19238-001 $19239-001 $33025-001 (3) $33027-001 (3) 533027-001 (¢
B i S19236-001 $19240-001 (4,5, 6) $19240-001 ( 4, 5)
. . (4,5,6,7)
Differential
Feed Dog
1.6 1.6,
1.0tK]\_ ;OtK]\.
6
AR xR
Upper Knife Upper knife
144074-350
7 FAR
i i (3) (3)
Lower Knfe ‘ $20899-001 ( T=1.0) $20899-001 ( T=1.0)
T $20582-001 ( T=1.5) (4,5,6,7) {4,5)
$20582-001 { T=1.5) $20582-001 ( T=1.5)
8 ki—n
$20422-001 (3,4,5)
Over Looper $20421-001 $20423-001 A 520422-001
L M $20426-001 (6,7) A
H
43 878-V4A

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine &-Supply LLC




Ga2 . '— B H—TEE / Gauge parts List

_ 3R $—S IR |
Fis /Ulr;\"l—-'-< v M| Biind Hemming Serging H—UVHHE 595—H
Application -Bulky Knit 3xHk &% Curling Ruffiing
3 Threads 3 Threads
TS5
Sub-Class 3060-05-HBV 3120-03-S7F 3920-04-S2F
-08-HaV -04-S7F -05- X -
o Standard 0e-Hev 0487 05.59F | 3310-02-S7F | 3310-03-52F | 3420-05-S3F
H=High-Lift 05§
18
Needle 151474-014 151474-009 151474-014 151474-011
2 S30046-101 (5) |S19266-001(3,4,5) S$19269-001 §19271-001 §25536-001 $19291-001
RIE 33(0 %132?8;0(0; )7) ( S19268-001 ) ($19261-001 ) (S19272-001) ( S25537-001)
::339' Foot (S19265-001)
22 -
Stitch Tongue) L2
S
} u o~ o
W) S19147-001 g 5) | sos187.001 (3) | S19151-001 (4) $19153-001 525188-001 $191456-001
$HiR S10148-001 (6) | S19149-001(4) | S19152-001(5)
Needle Plate S$25186-001 (7 $19150-001 (5
4 $19202-001 $19205-001 $19207-001 519210-001 $25564-001 $19500-001
TRUESR $19955-001 519206-001 $19208-001 { $19206-001 ) S19208-001 $19218-001
Main Feed Do $19204-001 $19204-001 $19209-001 (519211-001) §19201-001 $19201-001
Assy 9 B B c D A _A
FRUE ’ HESR
(Mz‘wfgg ;09 15, 1.6 1.6, 1.6 glg 1.6,
( C{'Aaln Feed Dog) 1.01__ﬂ\_ 1.01__ 1'¢ﬁ\' 1.ojl:K]\ §|: 1.01_‘_“\_
o 519237-101 519238-001 $19239-001 825574-001 $19239-001 $19243-001
=Y
Differential
Feed Dog
25 E 1.6 : 18 16
6
EAZ axR
Upper Knife Angle knife Upper knife
P 520897-101 144074-350
Angle Knife
7 TAR
Lower Knife 535) Tt
T (20‘739)““1( =1.0) | 500582001 ( T=15) $20582-001 ( T=1.5)
§20582-001( T=1.5)
8 E—18
Over Loaper '§20428-001 520422001 $20424-001 520422001
C A 8 A
878-V4A 44

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Ga3 . '—Efm—EZ / Gauge parts List

_ SIE—-=v bA naegrsy
Application Taping Bulky knit Ruffling Back-Tacking
( Taping ) W/ Piping
YIHS52R
Sub-Class 3520-04-SBF 3560-05-H8V 3820-03-S7F
-05-S8F -06-H8v 3620-05-S3F -04-S7F
S=Standard -05-S7F
H=High-Lift
18t
Needle 151474-011 151474-014 151474-011
hre SRS, == T
I =
Presser Foot 81(95.? 3-2(;01 (04 )5 )
Assy
YA
(Stitch Tongue)
3 $19154-001 (4) S$19147-001 (5 ; S19146-001 $25189-001 (3
ik §19155-001 {5) S19148-001 (6 S$19156-001 (4
Needle Plate S19157-001 (5
4 $19212-001 $19202-001 $19500-001 519214-001
EXUHENR S1 9213-001 §S19955v001 { S19218-001 381921 5-001)
Main Feed Dog S1 9204-001 $19204-001 { $19201-001 $19216-001)
Assy B A
( RS %%
Main Feed Dog)
HEHRY 8 t_KI\.
Chain Feed Dog)
5 S$19240-001 §19241-001
ERRVE
Differential
Feed Dog
1.6 1.8
6
EAR 2z AXR 18 Exz
Upper Knife Upper knife Angle knife Upper knife
BAR 144074-350 120897-101 144074-350
Angle Knife
7 FXAX (5)
Lowsr Knife 520899001 ( T=1.0)
T $20582-001 ( T=1.5) (6) §20582-001 ( T=1.5)
$20582-001 ( T=1.5)
8 E—n
Over Looper §20422-001 $20428-001 $20422-001
A C A
45 878-V4A

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Svupply LLC




——

Nt

Wa. &5 5 ~NJb / Warning labels

Mark, grounding

FH 5~V / Waming labels &% / Name of parts Size(mm) Code
I ae®m | | Amm |
H<um.-mn
mwgghﬁ BEEBESAIL - 40 X 64 | S38350-001
hﬂ'ﬂ'l!!’f&-k
£ ek Operaiion 40X64 | S38349-001
ng.
e & ol
@ 12 S37060-001

878-V4A-052

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




47

28| /INDEX

CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
500075000 |A -66 4 $19215001 |Ga3 -4 45 520199001 |L -18 24
501295001 |D -50-1-5 12 §19216001 |Ga3 -4 45 520200001 fL -30 24
501943001 |Z -7 40 $19218001 |Ga2z -4 44 520305001 A -2 2
502573000 {E -38 14 519236001 {Gal -5 43 520306000 |A -5 2
502606000 |A -3 2 $19237101 |Gat -5 43 520309101 |A - 11 2
502775001 |Z -42-4 42 Ga3 -5 45 520310001 |A -13 2
S02779009 |z -42-14 42 519238001 |Gal -5 43 520311000 {A -14 2
502788009 |Z -42-15 42 519239001 |Gaz -5 44 520313000 |A -20 2
502874001 [P -1-3 30 $19240001 [Gat -5 43 520314000 |A -21 2
504109001 |Z -42-5 42 | .. . . §Ga3 -5 45 $20319001 |A -27-3 2

.506701000 |Z -18 40 519241001 |S -1-6 38" 520320101 |A -27-5 2
S06704001 |z -39 -1 40 - T Ga3 -5 45 520321001 JA -27-6 2
Z -39 40 519243001 |R -7-4 36 520323101 |A -29 2
‘507477009 |A -84 4 Ga2 -5 44 $20324101 {A -33 2
508956100 {L -8 24 $19255001 |Gat -2 43 $20325001 JA -35 2
Z -68 40 $19257001 | Gal -2 43 520327101 A -27-8 2
Z -68 40 Gad -2 45 520328001 |A -37 2
S08957001 |L -7 24 519258001 §D -50-1-4 12 520330100 JA -39 2
509234001 IS -1-7-2 38 519253001 |D -50-1-6 12 520331001 JA -40 2
509235001 |S -1-7-3 38 D -50-5-4 12 S20334000 A -43 b
$12987002 L -10 24 D -50-8-4 12 $20338200 JA -61
$19145001 | Gal -3 43 D -50-10-3 12 520339000 |A -62 -4
519146001 -7 36 D -50-20-4 12 520340001 fA -69 4
Gal -3 43 519260001 |Ga1 -2 43 520342001 JA -70 4
Gaz -3 44 519261001 |Gal -2 43 520344009 |A -74 - 4
519147001 | Gal -3 43 Gaz -2 44 520345009 [A -10 2
Ga3 -3 45 Ga3 -2 45 ) A -75 4
$19148001 |Gal -3 43 $19262001 |Gal -2 43 520346000 |A -80 4
Ga3 -3 45 Ga3 -2 45 520353000 |B - 21 6
$19149001 | Gal -3 43 519264001 | Gal -2 43 520355002 |H -9-2-2 20
$19150001 |Gal -3 43 519265001 jGa1 -2 43 520356001 |B - 11 6
519151001 | Ga2 -3 44 519266001 |Gal -2 43 520357000 |B -30 6
$19152001 |Ga2 -3 44 519268001 |Gal -2 43 520361001 |B -17 6
$19153001 {Ga2 -3 44 519269001 |Ga2 -2 44 520362151 |B -18 6
$19154001 jGat -3 43 519271001 |Ga2 -2 44 520366000 |B -23 6
Gas3 -3 45 519272001 |Ga2 -2 44 520386101 |C -7 8
$19155001 | Gat -3 43 519273001 |Ga3 -2 45 520391001 {C -7-4 8
Gaz3 -3 45 $19275001 |Ga3 -2 45 520392000 {C -7-5 8
S19156001 |Ga3 -3 45 $19276001 |Ga3 -2 45 L -34 24
519157001 {Ga3 -3 45 519278001 |Ga3 -2 45 520393101 |C -8 8
1519161001 |Gal -3 43 519279001 {D -50-14-4 12 520396001 |C -12 3
519199001 |Gal -4 43 519291001 |R -7-2 36 520412000 |A -48 -2
$19200001 |Gal -4 43 Gaz -2 44 A -55 4
$19201001 |Gat -4 43 519296001 {|D -50-8-6 12 Z -67 40
Gaz -4 a4 519496001 |D -50-1-2 12 520413051 |C -18 8
$19202001 {Gal -4 43 D -50-5-2 12 $20414001 |C -20 8
Ga3 -4 45 D -50-8-2 12 520415101 |C -22 8
519204001 |Gat -4 43 D -50-10-1 12 520416101 jC -23 8
Ga3 -4 45 D -50-12-1 12 520421001 |Gal -8 43
519205001 |Gal -4 43 D -50-14-2 12 520422001 |Gal -8 43
519206001 |Gal -4 43 D -50-20-2 12 Ga2z -8 44
Ga2 -4 44 519500001 jR -7-3 36 Ga3 -8 45
$19207001 |Ga2 -4 44 Ga2 -4 44 520423001 |Ga2 -8 44
519208001 |Ga2 -4 44 519955001 |Gal -4 43 520424001 |Ga2 -8 44
519209001 |Ga2 -4 44 Ga3 -4 45 520426001 | Gal -8 43
519210001 |Ga2 -4 44 520118151 |Z -91 40 520428001 |Gal -8 43
$19211001 |Ga2z -4 44 520130009 }R -5-6 36 Ga3 -8 45 |
$19212001 |Gal -4 43 520131009 |R -5-6-1 36 520453001 |P . -1 30
Ga3 -4 45 520134001 |R -5-6-1-1 36 520454000 [P -1-1 30
519213001 {Gal -4 43 520135001 |R -5-6-1-2 36 520455000 {P -1-2 30
Ga3 -4 45 520180001 |L -29 24 520456000 {P -1-5 30
$19214001 |S -1-5 38 520199001 |L -14 24 520459000 {P -1-6 30
Ga3 -4 45 L _-16 24 520460000 {P__-1-7 30

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page
$20460000 | P -5-2 30 520677000 |M - 10 26 $21314001 |[R -67 32
$20461101 |P -5 30 $20678001 |M - 14 26 S -1-12 38
$20464000 {P - 5-1 30 $20679001 |M -15 26 $21315001 R -6-9 32
$20467001 [P -5-5 30 $20681000 |M - 17 26 s -1-10 38
$20472001 |D -1 10 R -2-1-7 32 521316001 |R -6-11 32
520476001 |D -4 10 $20682102 |M -18-3 26 s -1-13 38
$20485001 |D -19 10 $20682103 |M - 18-1 26 521318000 [R -5-3 36
$20494001 |D -40 10 $20682104 |M -18-2 26 $21320001 |S - 1-7-1 38
$20495001 |D -42 10 $20682105 |R -2-1-8 32 $21321001 |S -1-7-5 38
520496101 |E -1 14 520683001 [M -19 26 $21322001 {S -1-7-6 38
$20500001 |E -1-2 14 520684101 |m -23 26 $21324001 |S -1-7-8 38
$20500002 |E -1-2 14 $20685001 |M -25 26 521327001 |s -1-16 38
520500003 |E -1-2 14 520686001 |[M -26 26 $21328001 |S -1-17 38
$20507001 |E -3-1 14 $20687001 |M -37 26 521334001 |S -1-1 38
$20523000 |E -43 14 520689001 |M -48 26 521335001 S -1-7 38
$20524000 |E -44 14 20690001 |[M -49 26 $21336101 |Q -1 30
$20525001 |E -45 14 520691001 [M -50 26 $21337001 |N -1-10 28
$20526000 |E -47 14 $20692001 |M -51 26 $21338001 |N -1-11 28
$20527001 |E -83 16 520718000 |z -27 40 $21340001 |N -1-15 28
.520530001 |E -30 14 520719000 |z -34 40 21341001 [N -1-16 28
20543101 |E -51 14 20721001 |Z -64-1 2| |- - 7la 16 30
320544000 |E -52 14 $20722001 {Z -64-10 a2 $21343001 |N -1 28
$20547001 |E -55 16 $20740101 |E -46 14 $21344001 [N -1-1 28
520548001 |E -59 16 $20769000 |Z -40 40 $21345001 |N - 1-1-1 28
$20554001 |E -58 16 $20878000 |A -19 2 $21347001 |N -1-4 28
520560001 |E -66 16 A -82 4 $21348001 |N -1-5 28
$20561001 |E -67 16 $20879001 |Gal -2 43 $21373101 |R -3-1-1 34
$20571101 |G -2 18 Ga3 -2 45 $21375001 R -3-1-1-2 | 34
$20574001 |G -8 18 $20896101 |G -15-2 18 R -32-12 | 34
520575001 |G -9-1 18 520897101 |G -15-2 18 $21376001 |R -3-1-1-9 | 34
520576001 |G -9-2 18 Gal -6 43 R -32-19 | 34
$20577001 |G -12 18 520898101 |G -15-2 18 $21377001 |R -3-1-1-11 | 34
$20578101 |G -13 18 520899001 |Ga1 -7 43 R -3-2-1-11 | 34
$20579101 |G -15-2 18 Ga3 -7 45 521378001 |R -3-1-1-12 | 34
520580101 |G -17 18 21091000 |E -81 16 R -3-21-12 | 34
$20582001 |Gal -7 43 $21092000 |E -81-1 16 $21379001 |R -3-1-2 34

Ga2z -7 a $21125001 |M -44 26 521380101 |R -3-2-1 34

Ga3 -7 45 $21126001 |M -40 26 521381001 |R -3-2-2 34

520585001 |G -27 18 $21127001 {M -38 26 $21590000 |R -2-4 32
$20598000 |H -2 20 21130051 | M -42-1 26 $21798001 |Z -42-10 42
. J -3 22 $21132001 |M -42-3 26 $23337009 |A -7 2
.- 20601001 |H -5 20 521133001 |[M -28 26 $23341009 |D -31 10
$20621001.|) -4 22 $21134001 |M -29 26 $23342001 {C -1-2 8
$20625151 {J -1 22 $21135001 |M -31 26 c -7 8
520626001 |1 -14 22 $21136101 [M -35 26 G -1-3 18
$20655101 {L -1 24 $21137001 |Mm -33 26 H -9-1-1 20
$20656101 |L -4 24 $21294001 |R -2-1-1 32 $23346101 fH -1-2 20
520657001 [L -4-1 24 $21295001 |R -2-1-2 32 ] -12 22
520658001 |L -4-3 24 $21297001 |R -2-1-12 32 $23349001 |R -6-13 32
$20660000 |L -4-4 24 $21298001 |R -2-1-15 32 S -1-22 38
$20661000 |L -4-5 24 $21299001 |R -2-1-17 32 $23350001 |A -63 4
$20662100 |L -4-6 24 521300001 |R -2-1-19 32 $23351001 |A -65 4
$20663000 |L -4-7 24 $21301001 R -2-1-23 32 $23353001 |z -58 40
$20666001 L -17 24 $21302001 |R -2-1-24 32 $23356001 |Z -10 40
$20668100 |L -22 24 521303001 |R -2-1-26 32 $23357001 |A -79 a
$20669000 |L -24 24 $21304001 |R -2-1-28 32 $23360001 |E -37 14
$20671000 |L -28 24 521305001 |R -2-1-3 32 E -42 14
$20672001 |M -1 26 521306001 |R -2-1-13 32 $23364000 |D -44 10
520673001 |M -11 26 521307001 |R -2-1-14 32 $23366001 |L -3 24
$20674001 {M -5 26 $21310001 |R -6-1 32 $23367001 |A -16 2
$20675001 |M -8 26 $21311001 |R -6-2 32 $23418002 {C -21 8
520676051 |M -9 26 $21312001 |R -6-3 32 M -27 26
R -2-1-5 32 521313001 |R -6-6 32 P_-2 30

48



CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page CODE REF.NO. Page
$23418002 |[R -2-5 32 529893103 |S -1 38 539645021 [C -3 8
$23452002 |M -22 26 $29933000 [P -5-3 30 539646021 |C -4 8
$23453001 |E -84 16 $29934000 jP -5-4 30 $39647000 |C -5 8
$23458101 |E -7 14 $29947001 | Gal -2 43 $39648021 |C -9 8
$23460001 |L -4-11 24 $29948001 |Gal -2 43 $39649021 |C -14 8
$23611101 {H -15 20 $29949001 | Gat -2 43 | .} 539650051 |C -16-1 8
$23612001 |E -73 16 S30046101 |Gal -2 43 539651051 |S -1-2 38
523614101 |J -12 22 $30047101 | Gal -2 43 539653051 {C -24 8
523615001 |E -5 14 $30081001 | Ga1l -3 43 $39659021 |D -6 10
523616101 |A -25-2 2 530133001 JR -7 36 $39660001 }D -7 10

. E -82 16 $30134001 |R -2 32 539661001 |D -8 10
523619001 |G -6 18 S30135101 |R -3-1 34 $39662001 |D -9 10
H -6 20 $30135102 |R -3-2 34 $39663021 [D - 11 10
523621101 |[E -72 16 $30136001 JR -7 36 539664001 |D -12 10
E -76 16 530137011 |R -6 32 $39665001 }D -15 10
E -78 16 $30138201 IR 36 539666001 |D -20 10
G -16-1 18 $30139201 IR 36 539669101 |D -23 10
$23626001 |H -7 20 $30303001 |R -5 36 539670000 |D -24 10
J -6 22 $30443001 {S -1-21 38 539671101 |D -26 10
523628051 |E -71 16 $30517101 |A -73 4 $39672001 |D -29 10.
523651002 |R -2-1-18 32 $30562000 {D -28 10 $39674001 {E -9 14
R -59 36 E -18 14 539675001 |E -10 14
$23773001 N -1-12 28 $31105201 |R 36 $39676121 |E -15 14
Q -1-2 30 $31106201 |R 36 $39677021 |E -16 14
$23774001 |R -6-8 32 $33023001 | Gat -3 43 G -5 18
S -1-15 38 $33024001 |Gal -3 43 H -4 20
523775001 |[R -2-1-6 32 Ga3 -3 45 J -9 22
523777101 jR -2-1-4 32 $33025001 |Gal -5 43 539678021 {E -17 14
$23779001 [R -2-6 32 533027001 |Gal -5 43 539679001 |E -20 14
$23784001 §S -1-18 38 Ga3 -5 45 539683000 |E -26 14
$23788001 |N -1-1-2 28 535997001 |2 -29 40 539684021 |E -27 14
$23789001 [N -1-6 28 Z -64-3 42 539685001 |E -28 14
$23896101 |Q - 1-1 30 $36007001 |Z -64-4 42 539690021 |E -36 14
$23897001 |Q -1-4 30 536864001 |E  -3-2 16 E -4 14
$25005001 |R -2-1-9 32 537037001 |Z -42-16-3 42 $39691001 JE -39 14
525006001 R -2-1 32 Z -42-17-3 42 $39692021 |E -50 14
525019001 |R -5-8 36 S37038001 |Z -42-16-2 42 $39694021 |[E -64 16
$25179001 |A -92 4 $37060001 |wWa 46 $39695001 JE -65 16
$25180001 |A -92 4 537070121 |D -34 - 10 $39704021 |G -4 18
$25185001 [Gal -3 43 538312050 |E -24 14 $39707001 |G -19 18
$25186001 1 Gat -3 43 538320100 fH -9-2-1 20 $39708001 |G -25 18-
$25187001 |Gal -3 43 538330050 |M -46 26 §$39709021 |G -28 1¢
$25188001 |Ga2 -3 44 $38343001 fwa 46 $39728021 |H -3 20
$25189001 |Ga3 -3 45 538350001 |Wa 46 l -8 22
$25526000 L -35 24 538645001 ]Z -65 40 $39769051 |E -40 14
$25530001 |8 -1-1 6 538648001 |Z -42-4-2 42 $39770001 |D -17 10
$25535001 |Gat -2 43 539564021 |A -23 2 539773001 |E -35 14
$25536001 1Ga2 -2 44 539565101 |B -24 6 540640001 |Z -42-7 42
§$25537001 |Ga2 -2 44 $39571021 |C -10 8 540641001 |2 -42-16 42
$25538001 JR -7-2 36 539577000 {D -2-1 10 540643001 [Z -42-17 42
Ga2z -2 44 539589021 |E -8 14 540644001 |Z -42-18 42
$25540001 |Ga3 -2 45 539593021 |E -54 16 542042021 |E -33 14
525541001 |Ga3 -2 45 539596021 |E -54-1 16 543453001 |A -97 4
$25564001 |Ga2z -4 44 539607001 [A -8B 2 543521000 |L -36-2 24
$25574001 }Ga2 -5 44 539611001 |A -27 2 543522000 L -36-1 24
525818001 |E -61 16 539612001 |A -27-1 2 543523000 |L -36 24
$25879001 |L -32 24 539613001 A -27-2 2 543916001 |E -48 14
$27868001 |B - 16 6 $39625151 |A -49 2 544535001 A -25-3 2
$S29094001 |E -69 16 539626021 {A -58 4 544536000 |A -24 2
$29700000 |H -9-3 20 S39629021 {B -3 6 544821001 JA -94 4
$29853109 |Z -42 42 $39630000 |B -10 6 546849001 |D -21 10
529893101 |S -1 38 S39631000 |B -20 6 546887001 |D -2 10
| 529893102 | -1 38 539644021 |C -2 8 546889001 |D -5 10
49

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




CODE REF.NO. CODE REF.NO. CODE REF.NO.
[$46891001 |[E -23 017781012 {R -3-2-1-4 031452206 |4 -42-18-2
$46895001 |E -68 R -3-2-1-10 034422006 |R -5-6-2
546896001 |H -9 R -3-2-1-13 047250842 |E* -1-1
546899001 [C -7-2 018061432 |E -53 047301042 |E -3-2-1
D -22 H -10 047301642 |D -2-2
H -9-1-2 L -6 047401642 |D - 21-1
5463800001 |B -13 018061632 }E -8-1 047502542 [|D -16
S46901001 |H -9 E -34 E -57
$46903001 |H -13 . E -40-1 047602042 |A -54
546904001 |J -5 E -60 048030342 [N -1-7
546905001 L -12 018062532 |B -28 048040342 |E -14
546907001 |Z -11 c -15 E -70
546921001 |B -1 D -13 048090342 |D -27
546922001 |B -1 018401032 |R -2-3 E -19
$46928001 |C -1 018401622 |C - 1-1-1 048400242 |[B -14
$46931001 |C -1 G -1-1 060300412 |D -35
546932001 |C -1 H -1-1 M -30
546933001 {G -1 J -1 N -1-1-3
$46937001 [H -1 018401632 |R -2-2 N -19
-], 546940001 |H -1 021060302 jR -2-1-20 060300512 |Z -92
5546941 oot jJ -1 R -2-7 060300612 |D -43
_ 546942001 |1 -1 021080106 §Z -33 M -52
004350812 |E -31 Z -64-8 060350812 A -67
011502012 J|R -6-15 021400106 §Z2 -70 E -62
S -1-24 Z -70 J -16
012060632 |B -25 021400202 |R -3-1-3 N -1-2
b -25 R -3-2-3 060351012 |J -15
E -2 021400212 J|A -53 060400512 |A -60
E -4 D -18 L -1741
E -731 N -1-14 060400612 A -12
G -6-1 Q -15 A -27-7
H -6-1 R -2-1-22 A -279
R -6-4 R -6-10 A -34
012400432 A -27-4 S -1-11 A -36
A -32 021500106 |2 -42-10-3 A -46
A -40-1 Z -42-16-1 A -50
D -30 Z -42-17-2 A -59
E -29 Z -42-1811 D -10
H -13 021500303 |R -6-7-1 E -22
N -1-20 021500312 |R -6-16 H -16
R -8&-12 S -1-25 M -24
. S -1-14 025030132 |G -14 M -32
012400536 |L -4-2 025030232 |N -1-1-4 M -36
012400632 |A -42 025040132 [A -45 M -39
012400832 |A -31 E -49 M -41
E -32 ‘G -1 M ~45
S -1-74 P -4 060400812 1A - 15
012500536 |L -2 : S -1-8 A -17
014060632 |Z -42-17-1 025040232 fR -5-5 G -29
014780622 |R -3-1-1-6 S -1-19 L -1
R ~3-2-1-6 025040332 |Z -60 L -26
017060812 |H -8 025050132 JA -72 L -33
J -7 025060332 |D -14 M -4
017061612 |C - 1-3-1 025080236 [ Z -64-6 M -20
G -1-21 025350332 |A -68 M -43
017081606 |R -3-1-1-8 E -63 R -6-14
R -3-2-1-8 025710232 |E -12 S -1-23
017085502 |Z -64-5 E -13 Z -64-11
017500812 |G -26 028050246 {Z -42-10-2 Z -64-12
017501212 |A -64 028060242 |B -27 060401012 [A -25-1
017781012 |R -3-1-1-4 028080242 |Z -32 A -47
R -3-1-1-10 Z -64-7 N -2
-3-1-1-13 031411304 |Z -57 P -3

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page CODE REF.NO. |Page
060407012 {5 - 1-9 38| [70270700Z [N -1-3 | [Ta9570001 [Z -9 40
060401412 |A -28 2 N -1-19 28 150173003 |z -429 42
060630412 |D -50-14-5 | 12 R -2-8 32 150174000 |Z - 42711 a2
060630712 |E  -75-1 16 104450101 |C - 11 8 150179002 |z -42-10-1 | 42
061400812 [A -18 2 105161004 |D -3 10 150180001 |z - 42-1 42
A -26 2 105288001 |D -50-8-7 | 12 150182000 {z -42-2 42
B -6 6 106640001 |D -50-10-2 | 12 150185009 |z  -42-11 42
L -23 24 D -50-122 | 12 150188009 |z -42-13 42

062060812 |G -18 18 | | 108494001 |R -5-1-2 36 150206002 |z -42-4-1 | 42

) G -21 18 108495001 {R -5-1-3. .36 150307000 |P -1-4 30

062081412*|z *»66 -~ |~40 | |110832000 |[m -12. .| 26 150755001 | D_ -50-1-3 12

062300412 |G -16-2 18 116016001 |2 -72 40 " |07 5053 12

062300512 |N -1-17 28 7 -72 40 D -50-8-3 12
Q -17 30 116794001 |S  -1-7-7 38 D -50-143 | 12

062300812 |[R -2-1-11 | 32 117466000 |2 - 13 40 D -50-20-3 | 12

062350512 |R -2-1-27 | 32 118735002 |C -1-3-2 8 151474009 |Gal -1 43

062350612 |N -1-18 28 G -1-22 18 151474011 |Gal -1 43
Q -19 30 118770001 |A -44 2 Ga2 -1 44

062350812 |C -7-3 8 120897101 |Ga3 -6 45 Ga3 -1 45
c -25 8 122991001 |z -25 40 151474014 |Ga1 -1 43
R -65 32 126863001 |2 -42-3 42 Gaz -1 44

062351016 |L -4-8 24 138843001 |z -42-12 42 Ga3 -1 45

062400612 [A -30 2 140530002 |D -50-1-7 | 12 153318201 |2 -64-2 42
c -19 8 D -50-5-5 | 12 154841001 |A -78 4
R -21-25 | 32 D -50-8-5 | 12 155162001 |C -7-6 8
Z -59 40 D -50-10-4 | 12 H -9-13 20

062400812 |A -9 2 D -50-20-5 | 12 155197101 |R -3-1-1-1 | 34
B -5 6 142002001 |z -8 40 R -321-1 | 34
R -2-1-16 | 32 142262001 |2 -24 40 155199101 |R -3-1-1-3 | 34
R -54 36 142628001 |E -25 14 R -3213 | 34

062401012 |A -22 2 142997001 |z -42-6 42 155247000 |G -3 18
B -22 6 143767002 |R  -5-1 36 H o -11 20
c -17 8 143980001 |R - 5-1-1 36 J 10 22
E -6 14 144074350 |G - 151 18 155553001 |8 - 12 6
P -6 30 Gal -6 43 156112003 |z -42-8 42
Q -2 30 Ga2 -6 44 156482000 |A - 51 2
R -3-14 34 Ga3 -6 45 158722002 {J -17 22
R -3-24 34 144103000 |M -13 26 183797009 |z -56 40

062401212 |A -4 2 144225002 {Z - 41 40 183798001 [Z -64 42
A -52 4 144784001 {R -2-1-10 | 32 213650001 |Z - 31 40
G -10-1 18 144875001 |L -4-9 24 Z -649 42
S -1-20 38 144876001 |L -4-10 24

062401406 |2 - 71 40 145277205 [z -19 40
z -71 40 146293001 |[C -6 8

062401612 |A -81 4 146427001 |C - 12-1 8
G -102 18 M -47 26
R -2-121 | 32 146592001 |M - 21 26

062501006 |z -42-18-3 | 42 146598001 |A - 71 4

062501406 |Z -42-16-4 | 42 N -1-13 28

062670712 D - 41 10 Q -13 30

072600000 [B -7 6 146762001 |Q -1-8 30

076203000 {8 -15 6 147713001 [N -1-8 28

081005070 |E - 11 14 147893009 |z -69 40

} 081005670 [E -56 16 Z -69 40

081008070 |L -5 24 147919051 |z - 48-1 40

081009070 |A -77 4 147919052 |z -48-2 40

081020070 |€ -21 14 147942001 |L - 12-1 24

081031870 |8 -4 6 148084001 |L -20 24

081044070 [L -9 24 148782001 |1 -13 22

100032003 |C -33 8 148797001 |R -3-1-1-5 | 34

100136001 |R -5-1-4 36 R -3-2-15 | 34

101118001 |R -5-2 36 148798109 |R -3-1-1-7 | 34

101572101 |z -5 40 R_-3217 | 34

51




INS—Y T vy

PARTS BOOK
|

TSY-TtnSt
T467-8561 {EEHREXENKAT 15%F 15 TEL (052) 824-2392
BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : B1-62-824-2177

. . 878-V4A
Printed in Japan S97V4A-101

2002.03.C (1)

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






